
Page 1 of 8 
 

 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

Solid Waste Management Department 
 
 

e- Tender No. RMC/SWM/2020-21/19 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Bid Document for 
Manpower Supply for Sweeping and Waste Collection from 

West Zone Ward No. 01 

 
 

The milestone dates of e-Tender are as under : 
1 Download of e-tender documents Up to 24-08-2020, 16:00 hours 
2 Online submission of e-tender Up to 24-08-2020, 18:00 hours 
3 Physical submission of EMD, tender 

fee and other documents by 
R.P.A.D./Speed Post/Courier Only. 

Up to 26-08-2020, 18:00 hours 

4 Verification of submitted documents 
(EMD, e-tender fee, Etc.) 

Up to 28-08-2020, 16:00 hours 

5 Opening of online tender From 28-08-2020, 16:30 hours 
For further particulars, visit us on rmc.nprocure.com 

 
 
 

 
ENVIRONMENT ENGINEER 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

RAJKOT (GUJARAT) 

 



 

Page 2 of 8 
 

 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

Solid Waste Management Department 
FORM - I 

 
 

1. Full Name of the Contractor  :      
 
 
2. Office address of the Contractor :      

             
             
             
 Phone Number    :      
 Mobile Number    :      
 
 
3. Residential address of the   :      
 Contractor           
             
             
 Phone Number    :      
 Mobile Number    :      
 
 
4. Banking Details of the Contractor :  
   Name of the Bank :      
    Branch  :      
    Account No. :      
    Current/Saving :      
 
 
5. Sign and Stamp of the bidder :      

 
 
 
 
 
(NOTE : The above details must be duly filled and signed with the stamp of the bidder, and submitted along 
with other documents at the time of physical submission) 



 

Page 3 of 8 
 

;FDFgI ;FDFgI ;FDFgI ;FDFgI XZTMXZTMXZTMXZTM    ovovovov    
    
1) SMg8=FS8Z[ GLR[GL lJUT[ 5F8" 8F.D SFDNFZM DFZOT 5l`RD hMGGF JM0" G\P ! GF lJ:TFZMDF\ ;OF. SZL 

SRZFGF V[Sl+SZ6 SZL ZFPDPGP5FP GF DLGL 8L5ZDF\ GFBJF ;]WLGL SFDULZL ;lCTGF\ 5|lT 5F8" 8F.D  
SFDNFZ 5|lT lNJ; D]HA EFJ VF5JFGF ZC[[X[P ,UT JM0" BFT[ :Y/ 5Z ;OF.GL SFDULZL ZFPDPGP5FP 
;]RJ[T[ 5|DF6[ SZJFGL ZC[X[4 VG[ T[ 5|DF6[ DF6;M OF/JJFGF ZC[X[P ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF HM JWFZ[ 
SFDNFZM 5]ZF 5F0JFG]\ ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[TM T[ D]HA SFDNFZM 5]ZF 5F0JFGF\ ZC[X[P H[DF\ SMg8=FS8Z .gSFZ SZL 
XSX[ GCLP 
 

S|DS|DS|DS|D    5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D ;OF. SFDNFZ OF/JJFGF YTF JM0"GL lJUT;OF. SFDNFZ OF/JJFGF YTF JM0"GL lJUT;OF. SFDNFZ OF/JJFGF YTF JM0"GL lJUT;OF. SFDNFZ OF/JJFGF YTF JM0"GL lJUT    
5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D 5F8" 8F.D 

SFDNFZGL ;SFDNFZGL ;SFDNFZGL ;SFDNFZGL ;\\\\bIFbIFbIFbIF    

૧. JM0" G\P !  GF ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[, lJ:TFZDF\ ;OF.,1FL SFDULZL 5_5_5_5_ 

S], ovS], ovS], ovS], ov    5_5_5_5_ 

 
2) VF SFDULZLDF\ p5IMUDF\ ,[JFDF VFJTF ;FWGM H[JF S[ 5FJ0F4 5FJ0L4 TUFZF4 AS0LIF4 l+SD4  ,MB\0GF 

JF/F4 UD A]84 0aAF ;FY[ VF0FqpEF ;FJZ6F4 D[8, %,[8 VG[ ;F.0 C[g0, JF/F 0aAF4 ;FIS,GF\ 
5\BF4 A|X4 W64 KL6L4 GF0F4 5ZF.4 JF\; JU[Z[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ :JBR[" J;FJJFGF ZC[X[P jCL,AZM TYF T[GF 
0aAF TYF R]GMqD[,[YLIMG 5Fp0Z DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF 5]ZF 5F0JFDF\ VFJX[P 
 

3) ;OF.GL SFDULZL NZdIFG SM.56 SFDNFZG[ S[ ;]5ZJF.hZL :8FOG[ SM.56 HFTGM VS:DFT YFI S[ CFGL 
YFI T[GL TDFD HJFANFZL SMg8=FS8ZzLGL ZC[X[P T[DF\ ZFPDPGP5FPGL SM.56 HFTGL HJFANFZL ZC[X[ GCLP 
KTF\ VF SFD NZdIFG SM.56 jIlSTG[ .HF YFI S[ D'tI] YFI VG[ ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF p5Z S,[.D S[ 
VgI SM.56 5|SFZGM S[; VYJF HJFANFZL GÞL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ TM T[ SŸ,[.D S[;GL DF\U6L ZSD 
SMg8=FS8ZzLGF AL, DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ 0L5MhL8 TZLS[ HDF\ ,[JFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ S,[.D 5}6" YI[ 
T[ ZSD H[T[ jIlSTG[ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ HM ZSD JWTL CX[ TM SMg8=FS8ZzL G[ 5ZT R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ 
VG[ HM ZSD W8TL CX[ TM SMg8=FS8ZzL GF ;LP0LP DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

4) ,UT  :Y/GF JM0"GL ;OF.GL SFDULZL DF8[ SIF lJ:TFZDF\ S[8,F SFDNFZM D]SJF T[G]\ X[0ŸI], ZFPDPGP5FP äFZF 
GSSL SZJFD\F VFJ[T[ D]HA SFDULZL SZJFGL ZC[X[P T[G] R]:T56[ 5F,G SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P 

 

5) ,UT :Y/GL ;OF. SZL V[S9M YI[, TDFD SRZM jCL,AZM J0[ ZFPDPGP5FP äFZF GSSL SZJFD\F VFJ[, DLGL 
8L5ZDF\ GF\BJFGM ZC[X[P 

6) ;OF.GL SFDULZL SZTF :+Lq5]~QF SFDNFZMG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[T[ D]HAGF\ V[5|GqVF. 
SF0"qDF:Squ,Mh VF5JFGF ZC[X[P NZ V9JF0LI[ DF:S VF5JFGF ZC[X[ T[DH NZ !5vlNJ;[ u,Mh 
SMg8=FS8ZzL 5MTFGF BR[" VF5JFG ZC[X[P 
 

7) VF SFDULZLGF ;]5ZlJhG DF8[ JM0" NL9 ;]5ZJF.hZ :8FO ZFBJFGL jIJ:YF SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ 5MTFGF BR[" 
SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

 

8) SMg8=FS8ZzLV[[ VF SFD[ ZFB[, SFDNFZMG[ NZZMH ;JFZ[ ZFPDPGP5FP äFZF GSSL SZ[, ;DI[ JM0" VMOL;[ CFHZ 
ZC[JFG] ZC[X[P V0WF lNJ;GL SFDULZLDF\ Z sA[f CFHZLDF\ V[5|GqVF. SF0"qDF:Squ,Mh ;FY[ CFHZ 
ZFBJFGF ZC[X[P V0WF lNJ;GL SFDULZLGF Z sA[f CFHZLDF\YL SM.56 V[S CFHZLDF\ U[ZCFHZ ZC[, 
SFDNFZGL U[ZCFHZL U6JFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ U[ZCFHZL ;AAGL lGID D]HAGL 5[G<8L AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ 
VFJX[P 

 



 

Page 4 of 8 
 

9) AL,GF\ 5[D[g8 DF8[ NZ DF;[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ AL, :J~5[ DF\U6L SZJFGL ZC[X[4 VG[ AL,GL DF\U6L ;FY[                
8[g0ZGL XZTM D]HA SFDULZL SZ[, K[4 T[J]\ 5|DF65+ VF5JFG]\ ZC[X[P T[DH VUFJGF DF;G]\ SZ[, 5[D[g8G]\ 
R]SJ6L 5+S ;FY[ ZH] SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ tIFZAFN 5[D[g8 VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

10) DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VlWS'T SD"RFZL S[ VlWSFZL ;OF.GL SFDULZLG]\  N{lGS ;]5ZlJhG SZJFDF\ VFJ[4 T[DF\ 
SMg8=FS8ZzLGL SFDULZL ;\TMQFSFZS GCL H6FI VG[ SFDULZLDF\ U[ZZLlT SZTF CMJFG]\ S[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG]\ 
VFlY"S CLT HMBDF. T[J] S'tI SZTF CMJFG]\ DF,]D 50X[ TM DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF SM.56 HFTGL GM8L; 
VF%IF JUZ SMg8=FS8 ZÛ SZL ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF  SM.56 SFD DF8[ a,[S ,L:8DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJX[ 
VG[ SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF EZJFDF\ VFJ[, ;LP0LP GL ZSD OMZOL8 SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

11) VF SFDULZLGL D]ÛT JS" VM0"ZVF%IFGL TFZLBYL �ણ    s_s_s_s_૩ffff JQF" ;]WLGL ZC[X[4  

12) ;OF. SFDULZLDF\ lJ,\A S[ lJ1F[5 G YFIT[ 56 H~ZL K[P VF AFAT[ SMg8=FS8ZzL ;FY[ ZMHAZMHGF 
;\N[XFjIJCFZ DF8[ DMAF., OMG SMg8=FS8ZzL V[ :JBR[" J;FJJFGM ZC[X[P  

 

13) SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF ;OF.GL SFDULZL DF8[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDNFZG[ ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SD"RFZL TZLS[ 
U6JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP VF SFDNFZM SMg8=FS8ZzLGF H U6JFDF\ VFJX[P SFDNFZM DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ GMSZL 
D[/JJFGM CSS NFJM ZC[X[ GCL\P SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF ;OF. SFDULZL DF8[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDNFZM äFZF4 S[ 
SMg8=FS8ZzL GF SM.56 ;]5ZJF.hZL :8FO S[ SMg8=FS8ZzLGF DF6;M äFZF pt5gG YTL TDFD 5|SFZGL 
HJFANFZL  SMg8=FS8ZzL GL ZC[X[P VF V\U[ ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL  SM.56 5|SFZGL HJFANFZL ZC[X[ 
GCLP SMg8=FS8ZzLGF DF6;M äFZF ;OF. SFDULZLDF\ SM.56 5|SFZGL lGQSF/HL S[ V6VFJ0T S[ 
A[HJFANFZL EZL SFDULZLG[ SFZ6[ ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ VFlY"S S[ VgI SM. 5|SFZG] G]SXFG YX[ S[ 
HX[ S[ SM.56 G]SXFG SM.56 5|SFZG] J/TZ R]SJJFG] YX[ T[ J/TZGL TDFD 5|SFZGL TDFD HJFANFZL 
SMg8=FS8ZzLGL ZC[X[4 H[ SMg8=FS8ZzLGL AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P T[ AFAT[ SMg8=FS8ZzL SM.56 
5|SFZGM NZ NFJM S[ TSZFZ SZL XSX[ GCLP 

14) EFJ D\H]Z YIF AFN SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ S], SFDGL SL\DTGF 5@ s5F\R 8SFf D]HAGL ;LSIMZL8L 0L5MhL8GM 
ZFHSM8GL G[XG,F.h0 A[\SGM V[OP0LPVFZP S-FJL V[OP0LPVFZP 5FK/ Z[JgI] :8[d5 5Z SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ 
;CL SZL ;MPJ[PD[P lJEFUDF\ lGIT ;DIDF\ ZH] SZJFGM ZC[X[ TYF ;LSIMZL8L 0L5MhL8GL ZSDGF $P)_ 
@ ,[B[ GF :8[d5 5[5Z p5Z ZFPDPGP5FPGL O[JZDF\ H~ZL SZFZGFD\] SZL VF5JFG\] ZC[X[4 SZFZGFDFGM D];NM 
;MPJ[PD[P XFBFDF\YL VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P ;ZSFZzL äFZF H[ S\. 8[S; S[ J[ZF GFBJFDF\ VFJ[T[ AL,DF\YL S5FT 
SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

15) ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF O[; 0L8[S8Z JM0" VMOL;[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[4HM ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF 
SMg8=FS8ZzLGF TDFD SFDNFZMGL CFHZL O[; 0L8[S8Z äFZF SZJFG\] ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[TM  VF V\U[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ 
H[ SF. 5[5ZJS" S[ H~ZL DFlClT VF5JFGL YFI S[ DFlClT T{IFZ SZJFGL YFITM  SMg8=FS8ZzL V[ :JBR[" T{IFZ 
SZFJL VF5JFGL ZC[X[4 T[DF SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF ;CSFZ GCL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[TM H~Z H6FI[ SMg8=FS8 ZN SZL 
a,[S ,L:8DF\  D]SJFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ ;L0L H%T SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

16) ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;]RJ [TM SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ T[DGF SFDNFZMGF BFTF A[\SDF\ SMg8=FS8ZzL VYJF 
SFDNFZMGF BR[" BM,FJJFGF ZC[X[P VG[ VF BFTFVMDF\ T[DGF SFDNFZMGM 5UFZ HDF SZFJJFGM ZC[X[P T[DF\ 
SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF ;CSFZ GCL  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ TM H~Z H6FI[ SMg8=FS8 ZN SZL a,[S ,L:8DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJX[ 
VG[ ;L0L H%T SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

17) SMg8=FS8GL D]ÛT NZdIFG ;ZSFZzLGF\ JBTMJBTGF\ lGIDM D]HA EZJFGM YTM 5LPV[OPq.PV[;PVF.P GM 
DFl,S sGMSZLNFTFfGM OF/M H[T[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ 5|JT"DFG WMZ6M VG];FZ ,UT SR[ZLDF\  lGIDLT56[ HDF 
SZFJJFGM ZC[X[P 

 



 

Page 5 of 8 
 

18) ;OF.GL  SFDULZL  HFC[Z ZHFGF lNJ;MV[ VYJF SM. SFI"S|D DF8[ A5MZ AFN ;OF.GL SFDULZL DF8[ 
ZFPDPGP5FP £FZF ;]RGF VF5JFDF\ VFjI[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ SFDNFZM OF/JJFGF ZC[X[P SMg8=FS8ZzL .gSFZ  SZL 
XSX[ GCLPJWFZFGF OF/J[, ;OF.SFDNFZMG] 5[D[g8 D\H]Z YI[, EFJ D]HA R]SJ6] SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 
 

19) ;ZSFZzLGF  JBTM JBTGF lGIDM D]HA EZJFGM YTM 5LPV[OP4  .PV[;PVF.P4 ,[AZ ,FI;g;4 JU[Z[ H[JL 
TDFD H~ZL AFATMGL HJFANFZL H[ T[ SMg8=FS8ZzLGL ZC[X[P VFDF ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ S\. SZJFG\] 
ZC[X[ GCL4 p5Z H6FJ[, 8[1F AFAT[ ;ZSFZL SR[ZL S[ SFDNFZ äFZF SM.56 5|SFZGM  NFJM YFI VG[ ZFHSM8 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 51FSFZ TZLS[ HM0JFDF\ VFJX[ TM NFJFGL ZSD SMg8=FS8ZGF AL,DF\YL 0L5MhL8 TZLS[ S5FT 
SZL ZFPDPGP5FP 5F;[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJX[P VG[ NFJM 5]6" YI[ EZJFGL YTL ZSD EZL AFSLGL JWTL ZSD H[ T[ 
SMg8=FS8ZzL G[ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

20) SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ UJG"D[g8 ~<; D]HA ,FU] 50TF ,[AZ ,M4 5LPV[OP ~<;4 .PV[;PVF.PV[;P T[ TDFD J[ZF 
TYF 8[1F EZL T[GF R,6 AL, ;FY[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P ÒPV[;P8LPHM ,FU] 50[TM ZFPDPGP5FP £FZF V,UYL 
R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P p5ZMST 8[1F S[ J[ZF V\U[ H[ SF. 56 lJJFN p5l:YT YFI T[GL TDFD HJFANFZL 
SMg8=FS8ZzL GL ZC[X[P 

 

21) SMg8=FS8GL D]ÛT NZdIFG ;ZSFZzLGF\ JBTMJBTGF\ lGIDM D]HA EZJFGM YTM 5LPV[OPq.PV[;PVF.P GM 
DFl,S sGMSZLNFTFf GM OF/M H[T[ SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ 5|JT"DFG WMZ6M VG];FZ ,UT SR[ZLDF\ lGIDLT56[ HDF 
SZFJJFGM ZC[X[P VF SFD[ NZ DF;GF 5LPV[OP4 .PV[;PVF. TYF 5|MO[XG, 8[1F GF R,6M A[ SM5LDF\ ;[<O 
V[8[:8[0 ;CL l;ÞF ;FY[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P VF SFD[ D\H]Z YI[, EFJGL p5Z 5|JT"DFG NZ D]HAGL 
ÒPV[;P8LP Fs,FU] 50TM CMI TMfGL ZSD V,UYL R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P VF ÒPV[;P8LP G] R,6 ALHF DF;GF 
AL, ;FY[  ZH] SZJFG] ZC[X[P HM VF R,6 ZH] SZJFDF\ GCL VFJ[ TM H~Z H6FI[  VFU,F DF;DF\ VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[, ÒPV[;P8LP GL ZSD ALHF DF;GF AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

22) 5LPV[OPq.PV[;PVF.P GM  DFl,S sGMSZLNFTFf GM OF/M4 T[DH DLGLDD J[HL;GF\ WMZ6MDF\ ;ZSFZzL äFZF 
H[ SF\. 56 JBTMJBTMGF\ WFZFWMZ6MDF\ JWFZMq38F0M SZJFDF\ VFJ[ T[ D]HA AL,GL ZSDDF\ YTF TOFJTGL 
ZSD ZFPDPGP5FP äFZF V,UYL R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ VYJF TOFJTGL ZSD AL,GL ZSDDF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ 
VFJX[P lGIDFG];FZ R]SJJF5F+ AMG; SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ T[VMGF SFDNFZMG[ DNNGLX 5IF"JZ6 .HG[ZGL 
CFHZLDF\ R]SJFG]\ ZC[X[P  

23) VF SFD ;A\W[ SM. XZTMGM ;DFJ[X YTM G CMI4 VYJF ;DI VG];FZ S[ RF,] SFD[ SM. VFJL XZTM AFAT[ 
5|xG p5l:YT YFI TM ZFPDPGP5FPGF SlD`GZGM lG6"I V\lTD VG[ SMg8=FS8ZzLG[ A\WGSTF" ZC[X[P 
;\HMUMJXFT H~ZLIFT p5l:YT YFI TM ZFPDPGP5FP VF SMg8=FS8 D]ÛT NZdIFG SM.56 ;DI[ ZN SZL 
XSX[P 

 

24) ;FDFgI ;\HMUMDF\ XZT S|DF\S v _!_!_!_! DF\ NXF"J[, JM0"  lJ:TFZGL ;OF. SZJFGL ZC[X[4 5Z\T] 5IF"JZ6 
.HG[ZzL  £FZF JM0" lJ:TFZ ;LJFI VgI HuIF p5Z ;OF. SFDULZL SZJF DF8[ SC[JFDF\ VFJ[TM SMg8=FS8ZzL 
£FZF T[GM .gSFZ SZL XSX[ GCLP 

25) NZ[S JM0"DF\ SFIDL ;OF. SFDNFZGL ;\bIFGF ZP5@ D]HAGF JWFZFGF 5F8" 8F.D ;OF. SFDNFZ ZL,LJZ TZLS[ 
SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ JM0" NL9 OF/JJFDF\ ZC[X[4 T[DF\ SMg8=FS8ZzL .gSFZ SZL XSX[ GCLP XZT E\U ;AA 
5[G<8LGL XZT S|DF\S v Z* D]HA 5[G<8L SZL AL, DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

26) VF SFD V\U[GF lJJFN DF8[G]\ gIFI1F[+ ZFHSM8 ZC[X[P    
    
    
    



 

Page 6 of 8 
 

    
5[G<8LGL XZTM5[G<8LGL XZTM5[G<8LGL XZTM5[G<8LGL XZTM    ovovovov    
    

27) SMg8=FS8ZzLV[ OF/JFGF YTF 5F8" 8F.D SFDNFZM SZTF VMKF 5F8" 8F.D  SFDNFZM OF/J[, CX[ TM 5|lT VMKF 
5F8" 8F.D SFDNFZ NL9 5|lT lNJ;GF ~FP *5qv 5[G<8L AL, DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P JW]DF\ JW] 5[G<8L 

AL,GL ZSDGF !_% SZJFDF\ VFJX[P SFDULZL ;\TMQFSFZS G H6FX[ TM  SM.56 HFTGL GM8L; VF%IF JUZ 
SMg8=FS8ZzL GM SMg8=FS8 ZÛ SZL ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SM.56 SFD DF8[ a,[S ,L:8DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 

28) ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SM.56 SD"RFZL4 VlWSFZL äFZF DMAF., SZJFDF\ VFJ[ VG[ VF DMAF., 
p5F0JFDF\  G VFJ[ TYF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, ;]RGFGM VD, SZJFDF\ G VFJ[TM SD"RFZL VYJF VlWSFZLGL ,[lBT 
OlZIFNGF VFWFZ[ GFIA SlDxGZzL s;MPJ[PD[Pf äFZF H[ T[ SMg8=FS8ZzLG[  ~FP5__qv GM N\0 SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

29) SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF VF SFD[ ZFB[, SFDNFZMG[ XZT G\P5 D]HA ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF GSSL SZ[, DLGL 
8L5Z l;JFI VgI :Y/[ SRZM 9F,JTF CMJFG\] DF,]D 50X[TM 5|lT lNJ;GF 5|lT 5M\.8 NL9 ~FP 5__qv 
5[G<8L AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[4 VG[ HM SRZM ;/UFJ[, CX[TM 5|lT lNJ;GF 5|lT ;/UFJ[, SRZFGF 
5M\.8 NL9 ~FP!___qv  5[G<8L AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

30) SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF VF SFD[ ZFB[, SFDNFZMG[ XZT G\P&&&& D]HA V[5|GqVF. SF0"qDF:Squ,Mh 5C[Z[, GCL 
CMI TM VFJF 5|lT SFDNFZ NL9 5|lT lNJ;GF ~FP Z5qv ,[B[ 5[G<8L AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

31) VlTJ'lQ84 VGFJ'lQ84 WZTLS\54 ;\RFZA\WL sSZOI]f DF\ VF SFDGF SMg8=FS8ZzLG[ H~Z 50I[ ZF+[ SFDULZL 
RF,] ZFBJFG] SC[JFDF\ VFJ[TM SFDULZL RF,] ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P T[G] D\H]Z YI[, EFJ D]HA R]SJ6]\ SZJFDF\ 
VFJX[4 VG[ VF SFDULZL SZJFGM SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF .GSFZ SZJFD\F VFJX[ TM ~FP!_4___qv 5[G<8L 
AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

32) NZZMH ;OF. SFDULZL DF8[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, lJ:TFZ 5]6" ;OF. SZ[, CX[ T[G\] 5[D[g8 VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 
V0WM S[ VW]ZM lJ:TFZ ;OF. SZ[, CX[ TM 8[g0ZGL XZT G\P ZZZZ**** D]HA 5[G<8L S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

33) SMg8=FS8ZzLV[  T[GF SFDNFZMG[ lGIDLT56[ 5[D[g8 R]SJL VF5JFG]\ ZC[X[P SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF T[DGF SFDNFZMG[ 
lGIDLT56[ 5[D[g8 VF5JDF\ G VFJ[ VG[ VF SFZ6M;Z HM SFDNFZM äFZF C0TF, 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[ VG[qVYJF 
;OF.GL SFDULZL A\W ZC[X[ TM 8[g0ZGL XZT G\P Z*Z*Z*Z* D]HA 5[G<8L AL,DF\YL S5FT SZJFDF\ VFJX[4 VG[ 
VJFZGJFZ VFJ] AGJF 5FDX[ TM H~Z H6FI[ SMg8=FS8 ZÛ SZL SMg8=FS8ZzLG[ a,[S ,L:8 SZJFDF\ VFJX[4 
VG[ ;LSIMZL8L 0L5MhL8 H%T SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 

34) SMg8=FS8ZzL äFZF VgI SM.56 SMg8=FS8ZG[ VF SMg8=FS8 5[8FDF\ VF5L XSFX[ GCL4 VG[ HM 5[8FDF\ SMg8=FS8 
VF5L NLW[, CMJFG] DF,]D 50X[ TM H~Z H6FI[ SMg8=FS8 ZÛ SZJFDF\ VFJX[ VG[  H~Z H6FI[ a,[S ,L:8DF\ 
56 D]SJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
 

 



 

Page 7 of 8 
 

35) ,FISFTM ov,FISFTM ov,FISFTM ov,FISFTM ov 
 s!f 5LPV[OP G\AZ ;8L"OLS[8P 
sZf  .PV[;PVF.P;LP G\AZ ;8L"OLS[8P 

s#f    .-! S,F; UJG"D[g8 ZHL:8[=XG VYJF ZHLP ;[G[8ZL DF8" ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP 
          s$f ~FPZ4__4___qv V\S[ ~l5IF A[ ,FB 5]ZFP S[ T[YL JW] ZSD GL A[\S ;M,Jg;LP 

s5f   K[<,F ;FT JQF"G] ;Z[ZFX JFlQF"S 8G"VMJZ ~FP Z_4&(4Z*Zqv  V\S[ ~FP JL; ,FB V0;F\9 CHFZ 
A;M AM\T[Z 5]ZF G]\ SFD SIF"G]\ 5|DF65+ VYJF ;LPV[P G]\ 5|DF65+P 

s&f ;ZSFZLqVW" ;ZSFZL VYJF ,LDL8[0 S\5GLDF\ K[<,F ;FT JQF"DF\ VMKFDF\ VMKF ~FP Z$4(!4)Z*qv 
V\S[ ~FP RMJL; ,FB V[SF;L CHFZ GJ;M ;tIFJL; 5]ZF G]\ V[S SFD VYJF ~FP Z_4&(4Z*Zqv V\S[ 
~FP JL; ,FB V0;F\9 CHFZ A;M AM\T[Z 5]ZF GF A[ SFDGM ;OF. SFDGM VYJF SRZF V[S+LSZ6 G]\ 
SFD SIF" GM VG]EJ  

s*f ZFHSM8 dI]lGl;5, SM5M"Z[XGGL O[JZDF\ 0LP0LP :J~5[ .PV[DP0LP ~FP #4*Z4Z()qv V\S[ ~FP +6 
,FB AMT[Z CHFZ A;M G[jIFXL  5]ZF  TYF 8[g0Z OL sGMGvZLO\0[A,f ~FP $5__qv V\S[ ~l5IF  
RFZ CHFZ 5F\R;M 5]ZFP     

s(f    EFJ EZGFZ V[Hg;LV[ T[VM SM.56 HuIFV[ TFH[TZDF\ a,[S,L:8 YI[, GYL T[ DT,AG]\  
;ZSFZzL NJFZF lGIT YI[, :8[d5 5[5Z p5Z ;MU\NGFD] ZH] SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P 

 

  
   
 

         પયા�વરણ ઇજનેર 
          રાજકોટ મહાનગરપા�લકા



 

Page 8 of 8 
 

ZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFZFHSM8 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF    
;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 XFBF;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 XFBF;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 XFBF;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 XFBF    

 
X[0I],vcV[cX[0I],vcV[cX[0I],vcV[cX[0I],vcV[c    

ÊDÊDÊDÊD    SFDGL lJUTSFDGL lJUTSFDGL lJUTSFDGL lJUT    5|lT 5|lT 5|lT 5|lT 5F8"5F8"5F8"5F8"    8F.D SFDNFZGF8F.D SFDNFZGF8F.D SFDNFZGF8F.D SFDNFZGF\\ \\    EFJEFJEFJEFJ    
! ;FDFgI XZT GL S|D G\P ____! DF\ NXF"jIF D]HAGF\ 

5F"88F.D ;OF. SFDNFZM OF/JL JM0" G\P ! GF\ 
lJ:TFZMDF\ ;OF.GL SFDULZL   

~FP~FP~FP~FP    ZZ&P&&qvZZ&P&&qvZZ&P&&qvZZ&P&&qv 
    

    
VVVV\\\\S[ ~l5IF ov S[ ~l5IF ov S[ ~l5IF ov S[ ~l5IF ov AAAA::::;M KjJL;  G[ ;M KjJL;  G[ ;M KjJL;  G[ ;M KjJL;  G[     KF;FKF;FKF;FKF;F\\ \\9 5{;F 5]ZFP9 5{;F 5]ZFP9 5{;F 5]ZFP9 5{;F 5]ZFP    

    

�     p5ZMST EFJGL p5Z 5|JT"DFG NZp5ZMST EFJGL p5Z 5|JT"DFG NZp5ZMST EFJGL p5Z 5|JT"DFG NZp5ZMST EFJGL p5Z 5|JT"DFG NZ    D]HAD]HAD]HAD]HAGM GM GM GM     ÒPV[;P8LPÒPV[;P8LPÒPV[;P8LPÒPV[;P8LP (લા� ુ પડતો હોયતો)    V,UYL VF5JFDFV,UYL VF5JFDFV,UYL VF5JFDFV,UYL VF5JFDF\\ \\    
VFJX[P VFJX[P VFJX[P VFJX[P     

�  p5Z H6FjIF D]HAGF SFD DF8[ p5Z H6FJ[, XZTM VgJI[ V\NFHLT lSDTGF VMKF q JW] 8SF VMG,F.G               
     EFJ EFZJFGF ZC[X[[P[P[P[P   

     
  
 
 

       પયા�વરણ ઇજનેર 
          રાજકોટ મહાનગરપા�લકા 

    


